
Name
Address

Phone No. Engine Make
Email

No. Item Owner Scrutineer
1 Front track
2 Rear track
3 Wheelbase
4 Cockpit side height
5 Cockpit width
6 Roll bar height above base of both seats
7 Roll bar clearance above occupants head
8 Roll bar width at top
9 Roll bar outside diameter
10 Roll bar wall gauge
11 Roll bar padding optional, if fitted thickness
12 Security of seat (under 14 competitors)
13 Rear tyre size including spare
14
15 Operable fire extinguisher
16 Tow rope with hook/eye fitting
17 Separate throttle return springs
18 Mudguard coverage of rear tyre width
19 Competition number on rear panel
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Signed by Owner ……………………………………………………… Date ……………………………….

Signed by Scrutineer ……………………………………..………….. Date ……………………………….

Measurement

Engine c.c. (max 2000 c.c.)

min. 44"
min. 48"
min. 60"

Car Number

min length 15'

min. 4"
min. 32"
min. 40"
min. 2"
min.10"
min. 1.25"
min. 0.125"
min. 0.25"

Regulation rear tyre, unaltered                               Fedima 175 x 65 x 15 or Hakka 165/175.70 x 15
max 15"

min. 1kg 'MI type' with guage

Ignition switch in centre of dash, identified and marked on/off
General Circuit Breaker fitted as per MI Yearbook Appendix 2; Rule 22

Fire extinguisher in an obvious and accessible position

Hand brake levers no higher than top of steering wheel
Hand brake lever ends protected
Proprietary type steering wheel knob
Battery sealed against leakage

Operable front and rear suspension

Electrical wiring insulated and secure

Free differential in accordance with MI Yearbook Appendix 88; Rule 15.2

Vehicle to be clean and presented as per Appendix 88; Rule 2

I declare that this car complies and will continue to comply with the regulations as per Appendix 88 of the current MI Yearbook.

SAFETY AND ELEGIBILITY SCRUTINY FORM FOR SPORTING TRIALS CARS

SCRUTINY SEASON 2021/22

Two adult sized seats secured side by side within cockpit, maximum seat height - 21"
Fuel tank(s) secured to chassis and leak proof
Solid and safe flooring for both occupants

Min. 2
min. 33%
min. 4" x 1.5" each

Roll bar braced
Effective exhaust silencing
Protective guards over exposed pulleys, belts, fans and shafts

Safe and secure bodywork with no sharp edges
Front and rear hook/eye type towing points

Electrical wiring and fuel lines not touching


