SAFETY AND ELEGIBILITY SCRUTINY FORM FOR SPORTING TRIALS CARS SCRUTINY SEASON 2021/22



Name				
Address		Car Number		
Phone No.		Engine Make		
Email	mail Engine c.c. (max 2000 c.c.)			
No.	ltem	Measurement	Owner	Scrutineer
1	Front track	min. 44"		
2	Rear track	min. 48"		
3	Wheelbase	min. 60"		
4	Cockpit side height	min. 4"		
5	Cockpit width	min. 32"		
6	Roll bar height above base of both seats	min. 40"		
7	Roll bar clearance above occupants head	min. 2"		
8	Roll bar width at top	min.10"		
9	Roll bar outside diameter	min. 1.25"		
10	Roll bar wall gauge	min. 0.125"		
11	Roll bar padding optional, if fitted thickness	min. 0.25"		
12	Security of seat (under 14 competitors)			
13	Rear tyre size including spare	max 15"		
14	1 3 7	5 x 65 x 15 or Hakka 165/175.70 x 15		
15	Operable fire extinguisher	min. 1kg 'MI type' with guage		
16	Tow rope with hook/eye fitting	min length 15'		
17	Separate throttle return springs	Min. 2		
18	Mudguard coverage of rear tyre width	min. 33%		
19	Competition number on rear panel	min. 4" x 1.5" each		
20	Ignition switch in centre of dash, identified and marked on/off			
21	General Circuit Breaker fitted as per MI Yearbook Appendix 2; Rule 22			
22	Roll bar braced			
23	Effective exhaust silencing			
24	Protective guards over exposed pulleys, belts, fans and shaft	S		
25	Operable front and rear suspension			
26	Free differential in accordance with MI Yearbook Appendix 88; Rule 15.2			
27	Hand brake levers no higher than top of steering wheel			
28	Hand brake lever ends protected			
29	Proprietary type steering wheel knob		- = -	
30	Battery sealed against leakage			
31	Electrical wiring insulated and secure			
32	Electrical wiring and fuel lines not touching	wine and beinht Odl		
33	Two adult sized seats secured side by side within cockpit, ma	aximum seat neight - 21		
34 35	Fuel tank(s) secured to chassis and leak proof			
36	Solid and safe flooring for both occupants Safe and secure bodywork with no sharp edges			
37	Front and rear hook/eye type towing points			
38	Fire extinguisher in an obvious and accessible position			
39	Vehicle to be clean and presented as per Appendix 88; Rule	2		
I declare that this car complies and will continue to comply with the regulations as per Appendix 88 of the current MI Yearbook. Signed by Owner				
Signed by Scrutineer				